
RT2-1-2016: ADDENDUM 4: Ecomed Medical (Pty) Ltd: Contract Price Adjustment Page 1 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Enquiries: Brenda Mashifane   Ref: RT2-1-2016  Tel: 012 315 5877 email:  transversal.contracting2@treasury.gov.za 

 
 

 
ADDENDUM 4 - TO ALL PARTICIPANTS 

 
 
TRANSVERSAL CONTRACT RT2-1-2016: SUPPLY, DELIVERY, INSTALLATION, 

COMMISSIONING AND MAINTENANCE OF MEDICAL EQUIPMENT TO THE STATE FOR THE 

PERIOD ENDING 30 JUNE 2020 

 

Ecomed Medical (Pty) Ltd prices have been adjusted on the following items effective 9 April 2020: 

 

 

ITEM NUMBER & ACCESSORIES 

 

BRAND NAME 

 

OLD PRICE 

 

NEW PRICE 

 

42182603-00000 Keling R 151 298.60 R 167 517.12 

Handle, Theater Light  R        408.25 R        452.01 

42182603-00000 Keling R   81 535.00 R   90 275.18 

Handle, Theater Light  R        408.25 R        452.01 

42281508-00002 Nebtime: 

Elmaslar 

R     8 115.66 R     8 985.63 

Mask, Nebulizer Ultrasonic  R          23.94 R          26.51 

Mouth Piece, Nebulizer Ultrasonic  R          12.54 R          12.88 

Hose, Nebulizer Ultrasonic  R        648.66 R        718.19 

Mobile Stand  R     1 267.68 R     1 403.57 

42281508-00002 Biobase R   36 045.44 R   39 909.35 

Valve, Pressure, Safety, Autoclave  R     6 088.10 R     6 740.72 

Catch, Safety, Door  R     2 822.10 R     3 124.62 

Switch, Door Interlock  R     1 771.00 R     1 960.84 

Lock, Pressure, Door  R     3 542.81 R     3 922.58 

42281508-00004 Biobase R   76 333.55 R   84 516.16 

Valve, Pressure, Safety, Autoclave  R     6 088.10 R     6 740.72 

Catch, Safety, Door  R     2 822.10 R     3 124.62 

Switch, Door Interlock  R     1 771.00 R     1 960.84 

Lock, Pressure, Door  R     3 542.81 R     3 922.58 

42182102-00000 Bestman R     4 222.80 R     4 675.46 

Probe Vascular  R     1 364.41 R     1 510.67 

Battery, Recharge, Doppler, 

Vascular 

 R     1 077.71 R     1 193.24 

Power Adaptor  R        531.95 R        588.97 

42271603-00000 Yuwell R     8 974.60 R     9 936.64 

0 x 40mm extractor cup  R        920.00 R     1 018.62 

1 x 50mm extractor cups  R        920.00 R     1 018.62 

mailto:transversal.contracting2@treasury.gov.za


RT2-1-2016: ADDENDUM 4: Ecomed Medical (Pty) Ltd: Contract Price Adjustment Page 2 
 

 

ITEM NUMBER & ACCESSORIES 

 

BRAND NAME 

 

OLD PRICE 

 

NEW PRICE 

 

1 x 60mm extractor cups  R        920.00 R     1 018.62 

0 x 70mm extractor cup  R        920.00 R     1 018.62 

Mobile Trolley  R     1 140.80 R     1 263.09 

42222002-00002 Mindray R   15 902.20 R   17 606.84 

A Starter Pack Made of compatible 
syringes 5ml x 10, 10ml x 10, 20ml 
x 10, 50ml x10 

 R        173.28 R        191.85 

A starter Pack made of extension 
set x 10 

 R          87.78 R          97.19 

 
 

*In the event that an incorrect contract price adjustment was made during calculation, the State 
reserves the right to adjust the price in accordance with the correct calculation. Recovery of any 
over or under payment as a result of the application of an incorrect contract price adjustment will be 
dealt with by the supplier and the relevant State Institution. 
 

 

 

P.P 

Brenda Mashifane 

ICT & Security Services 

For CHIEF DIRECTOR: TRANSVERSAL CONTRACTING 

Date: 9 April 2020 


